Tukkuguda) to Dindi Section of NH-765 in the state of Telangana on PMC Mode. 

The Company has been appointed for the project via Letter No. NHAI/RO-HYD/NH-765/HYD-
DINDI/O&M/LOA/2026/3217 dated 20th February 2026 as received by the Company on 23rd February 
2026 for consideration of Rs. 2,88,00,000/- [Rupees Two Crore Eighty-Eight Lakhs only] Excluding GST. 

The Company is required to furnish the Performance Security within 15 days of the issuance of LOA.  
The Duration of the project is 36 (Thirty- Six) months. 

Declaration as per Section V-A of SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 dated

[...]

Whether domestic or international; Domestic   

f.  
Time period by which the 
order(s)/contract(s) is to be 
executed; 

The Period of the project is 36 (Thirty-Six) 
months. 

g.  
Broad consideration or size of the 
order(s)/contract(s) 

For consideration of Rs. 2,88,00,000/- [Rupees 
Two Crore Eighty-Eight Lakhs only] Excluding 
GST . 

h.  

Whether the promoter/promoter 
group/group companies 
have any interest in the entity that 
awarded the 
order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature 
of interest and details 
thereof; 

No 

i.  

Whether the order(s)/contract(s)